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4 Au‘Aet to appropriate to Patrlek liynes the sum thcr'eh named.

The people of the 19mm of T/Vz'sconsin/ represented in

Senate and Assembly, do armor! asfollowsz-

_ SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Patrick

Hynes, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise ap-

propriated, the sum of six dollars, in full .for'lnbor cleaning

cellar ofthe capitol, and cutting and pilin wood.

J. McM. SHAFT R,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 19, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap An‘Act to ippropriate toE Root e osmin’lhm‘ot noisy.

The people- of the State of Wisconsin represented “in;

Senate and Assembly do err-act‘asfollows .'

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated tO‘E. Root,

out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropria-

ted, the sum of -f0ur hundred dollars in full for con-

tingent expenses incurred in performing the duties of the

office of state superintendent for the year 1851.

'J. ‘McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.,

President pro tern. of- the Senate.

Approved, April 19, 1852.

LEONARD J. F ARWELL.

An Act to uppropriete money to pay the present indebtedness of the State Prison.

Chap 474 The “pea le of the State of Wisconsin “represented in;

Senate an Assembly, do enact asfollows:

'81:chon 1. There is'hereby appropriated to the gover-

‘nor of this state the sum of seven thousand and seventeen

"dollars, to ay the expenses of the state prison up tothe

'26th day 0 December, 1851, out of any money in the

treasury not otherwise a propriated.

J? 'MdM. SHAETER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 17, 1852. '

LEONARD J. FARWELL.
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18-52--CHAP. 472...L.474. 

An Act to a.pproprl&te to P.ltrick Hynes the sum themin named. 

Chap473 

Tlt:e peopl/J n.f t1' 1~ Rfate qf TViseongin 'l'upreaen'ted in 
Senate and .A.s .. ~em.l)ly, do enrf 1}t a8,fo!lows:· 

. SEcTIO.N 1. Tlierc i~ hcl'~.: \\· appropriated to Patrick 
Hynes, out of any m,Hrny in t!1e trc~a~nry not otherwise ap­
propriated, the sum of six dol hr~, in f111l fvr labor cleaning 
cellar of the capitol~ and cntf ing an(1 pilin~ wood. 

J. Me:l\L SIIAFT~R, 
Speaker of tlie A.~sem1Jly. 

E. R. DEAN, ,TR. 
Pre:jident pro tem. of the Sende. 

AJ)proved~ Ap1·il l!l., 1852. 
LEONAHD J-. FATI\rELT~. 

An 1Act to appl'opria.te to E RJot a certs.in sum of modey. 

Tlte peoph~ ql' tlte .State of Wis( 1ons[n repreB(!nted in 
Senate and As.~·nnO!y do enact asJ'o!lows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to·E. Root, 
cut of any money in the treasury not ('therwise appropria­
ted, the sum of fvur hundtcd dollars in full for con­
tingent expenses incurred in performing the duties of the 
office of state superintendent for the year 1851. 

· J. ·~.re!,[. SHA-FTER, 
Sp ca ker of the .Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
P1·esiden t pi'O tem. of ti~ &nat6. 

Approved, April Hl, 1852. 
LEONAHD J-. FARYrELT~. 

---------- , ___ ---------------
An Act to appropriate money to pay the r :·t!~ent iadebtednes3 of the State Prl&oa. 

Chap 4 7 4 The people of tlie Stn..te of Wz:8cnn8i~n ·rep-reaervted in 
Senate and ABBemOly, do enaet a1:.followa: 

·sEctloN 1. There is.hereby appropriated t.o the·gover .. 
(nor of this state the snm of· senm thousand and sevente~n 
·dollars, to [ay the expenses of the st.ate prison up to th-a 
'26th day o December, 1851, out of any money in the 
treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

J. ·McM. SIIAFTER, 
Speaker of the .Asseml>ly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
Preiident pro tern. of the Senau. 

Approved, April 17, 1852. . · 
LEONARD J. FARW·ELL. 




